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Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Algeo Susan Member
Food Industry 
Support Paster Training, Inc. Gilbertsville PA 610-970-1776

susan.algeo@pastertrai
ning.com

Belmont Jeffrey Member
Food Industry 
Support NRFSP Orlando FL 407-226-3500 jbelmont@nrfsp.com

Catalan Linda Member Retail Food Industry Brinker International Dallas TX 972-770-8746
linda.catalan@brinker.c
om

Chapman Bryan Member
Food Industry 
Support State Food Safety Orem UT 801-494-1879

bchapman@statefoods
afety.com

Cooper Ivory Gene Member Local Regulator Dist. Of Columbia Washington DC 202-535-2180 ivory.cooper@dc.gov

Fabian Sandra Member Food Service Industry Wawa, Inc. Media PA 610-358-8779
sandra.fabian@wawa.c
om

Follett Emilee Member
Food Industry 
Support State Food Safety Orem UT 801-805-4679

efollett@statefoodsafet
y.com

Jenkins Matthew Member Food Service Industry Sodexo Chicago IL 630-390-4020
matthew.jenkins@sode
xo.com

Markulin Kris Member Retail Food Industry Delhaize America Reston VA 703-347-2072
kris.markulin@delhaize.
com

Mitchell Tim Vice-Chair Retail Food Industry Publix Super Markets Lakeland FL 863-688-1188
tim.mitchell@publix.co
m

Okenu Dan Member Food Service Industry TransGlobal Consults, LLC Snellville GA 404-805-2221
dan.okenu@transglobal
consults.com

Sheehan Pieter Member Local Regulator Fairfax County Health Dept. Fairfax VA 703-246-8470
Pieter.sheehan@fairfax
county.gov

Steele James Chair Food Service Industry Walt Disney World Lake Buena Vista FL 407-560-4724
james.steele@disney.c
om

Welch Patricia Chair State Regulator IL Dept. of Public Health Springfield IL 217-785-2439
patricia.welch@illinois.g
ov

Williams Janet Member Federal Regulator FDA/ORA/DHRD Rockville MD
janet.williams@fda.hhs.
gov

Committee Name: Interdisciplinary Foodborne Illness Training Committee (IFITC)
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